

PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1J BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

REVISED

The Board of Directors of Portland Public Schools will meet in Executive Session under the provisions of ORS 192.660 (2)(d) on the following date:

Date: Thursday, May 21, 2015

Time: 4:30pm

Location: Willamette Conference Room

Blanchard Education Service Center

501 N. Dixon

Portland OR 97227

Representatives of the news media and the public are excluded from this session pursuant to ORS 192.660(4). No decisions may be made in executive session.

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING:

The Board of Directors of Portland Public Schools will meet in Executive Session under the provisions of ORS 192.660 (2)(b):

Location: Willamette Conference Room

Blanchard Education Service Center

501 N. Dixon

Portland OR 97227

Executive Sessions are closed to the general public. Press may attend but are bound by the strict requirements of ORS 192.660(4). No decisions may be made in Executive Session.

Portland Public Schools Nondiscrimination Statement

Portland Public Schools recognizes the diversity and worth of all individuals and groups and their roles in society. The District is committed to equal opportunity and nondiscrimination based on race; national or ethnic origin; color; sex; religion; age; sexual orientation; gender expression or identity; pregnancy; marital status; familial status; economic status or source of income; mental or physical disability or perceived disability; or military service.

Chinese

.:R**j**t9'

bb**&Dh**aE**MZ7S**A,cp9'